OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
AND PARTS LIST FOR
CRAFTSMAN BENCH SAW
10-INCH TILTING ARBOR
MODEL NUMBER i13.29991
The above Model Number will be found on a plate attached to your
saw, at the back, near the bottom of the base. Always mention the
Model Number when communicating with us regarding your saw or
when ordering parts.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
All parts listed herein may be ordered through Sears, Roebuck and Co.
o...... p_y,,o-.,e,_r° Limit._d. When ordering parts by mail from the mail
order house which serves the territory in which you live, selling prices
will be furnished on request or parts will be shipped at prevailing prices
and you will be billed accordingly.
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLOW-
ING INFORMATION AS SHOWN IN THIS LIST:
1. The PART NUMBER 3. The MODEL NUMBER 113.29991
2. The PART NAME 4. The NAME of item--lO INCH BENCH SAW
COAST TO COAST NATION-WIDE
SERVICE FROM SEARS
FOR YOUR CRAFTSMAN BENCH SAW
SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO. and
SIMPSONS-SEARS LIMITED in Canada
back up your investment with quick,
expert mechanical service and genu-
ine CRAFTSMAN replacement parts.
If and when you need repairs or serv-
ice, call on us to protect your invest-
ment in this fine piece of equipment.
SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO.- U. S. A.
IN CANADA, SIMPSONS-SEARS LIMITED
Printed in U.S.A.
CRAFTSMAN BENCH SAW, 10 INCH TILTING ARBOR, MODEL NO. 113.29991
,m i
29 27
65
67
77
I00
--2--
Figure I
CRAFTSMAN BENCH SAW, 10 INCH TILTING ARBOR MODEL NO. 113.29991
WHEN ORbERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLO_F1NG
INFORMATION AS SHOWN IN THIS LIST:
1. The PART NUMBER.
2. The PART NAME.
3. The MODEL /_UMBER--II3.29991.
4. The NAME of item-10 _ Bench Saw.
FIGURE 1
Key
No. DESCRIPTION
PARTS LIST
Key Part No.Part No. No,
30419 SAW ARBOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY (Key 60 6306
Nos, I-I0) 6417
...... -.... /8 61 6415
2 3508 Arbor Bearing Retainer 62 130
3 6540 Bearing Retainer Ring 63 6407
4 3509 Arbor Bern'lug • 64 6410
5 30420 Assera. Arbor Housing 65 S-1284
6 30442 Retaining Ring 66 6112
7 3513 Saw Arbor Key 67 3556
8 6532 Arbor Atsembiy 68 S-739
9 6538 Loose Collar 69 6163
10 6362 Arbor Nut 70 S-1312
30624 CRADLE ASSEMBLY (Key Nos. 11-13) 71 5-659
I 1 30625 Cradle 72 6480
12 6535 Stop Pin 73 141
13 6534 Pivot Pin
14 6527 Arbor Housing Retainer 74 5-323
15 9-1643 t V Belt 1/2x43" 75 6162
16 30646 Single Groove V.Pulley 2-1/2 x 5/8" Bore 76 6113
17 5.1242 *Alien Wrench for 5/16 Set Screw 77 6408
18 5-1302 gSteel Wmher, 13/64x3/4x.0239" 78 6409
19 S-1303 ; Steel Washer,.13/64 x 3/4 x .0299" 79 6111
20 6509 gSplltrer Blade Support 80 135
21 S-1275 *_Rd. Hd. Mech. Screw with External Lock Wmh- 81 9-2760
er, 10-32x 1/2" 82 9-2125
22 9-3240 tChisel Tooth Comb. Sew Blade, 10" x 5/8" Bore 83 30426